
From: Lillian Ing
To: Batul Rahimtoola
Subject: FW: EB-2025-0064 EGI Phase 3 - Updated Technical Conference Schedule
Date: Thursday, July 17, 2025 10:40:19 AM
Attachments: Tech Conf_Schedue_Updated_20250716.pdf

Hi Batul,
 
Pollution Probe’s email below has been entered as an exhibit (JT2.1) and EGI has agreed
to undertake to answer. (UT2.5). I believe I have the numbering correct.
 
Regards,
Lillian
 
From: Michael Brophy <michael.brophy@rogers.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, July 16, 2025 10:36 AM
To: dstevens@airdberlis.com; EGIRegulatoryProceedings@enbridge.com; Michael Millar
<Michael.Millar@oeb.ca>
Cc: Dennis O'Leary <doleary@airdberlis.com>; troy.brown@kochind.com; vincent.caron@cme-
mec.ca; valerie.young@askjupiter.ca; legal@enercare.ca; tracy@sixnatgas.com; tom.ladanyi
<tom.ladanyi@rogers.com>; Stacey Leadbetter <ottercreekcoop@gmail.com>; shelley.grice
<shelley.grice@rogers.com>; jacob@igua.ca; scott.walker@askjupiter.ca; spollock@blg.com;
slewis@lagasco.ca; sam@rngcoalition.com; Rob.Roca@unifor.org; randy.aiken@sympatico.ca;
phil@giardinalee.ca; pbudd.bei@rogers.com; prusyaev@enerlife.com; nmillan@enerlife.com;
mikebuonaguro@me.com; mdmcl@kos.net; jody.johnson@tcenergy.com;
matthew_wharton@tcenergy.com; mrutledge@foglers.com; mark@shepherdrubenstein.com; Mark
Garner <markgarner@rogers.com>; mnlowry <mnlowry@pacificeconomicsgroup.com>;
shira.crawley@aturapower.com; lisa <lisa@resilientllp.com>; wainewright@sympatico.ca;
soongikiniw@gmail.com; Khaled.abu-eseifan@kitchener.ca; Kent <kent@elsonadvocacy.ca>;
kbruce@enerlife.com; kkempton@woodwardandcompany.com; kai@millyard.ca; jgirvan
<jgirvan@uniserve.com>; jonathan <jonathan@resilientllp.com>; jlawford@piac.ca;
john.wingate@kochps.com; jgreen@biogasassociation.ca; Jaya Chatterjee
<jaya.chatterjee@kitchener.ca>; Jay Shepherd <jay@shepherdrubenstein.com>; Jane Scott
<jane_scott@rogers.com>; jack <jack@cleanairalliance.org>; Ian Jarvis <ijarvis@enerlife.com>;
Ian.Mondrow <Ian.Mondrow@gowlingwlg.com>; Gillian Henderson <ghenderson@enerlife.com>;
flora.ho@enercare.ca; eblanchard@blg.com; Dwayne Quinn <drquinn@rogers.com>;
don.richardson@threefiresgroup.com; colin.anderson@appro.org; David Poch <dpoch@eelaw.ca>;
David Hovde <hovde@pacificeconomicsgroup.com>; daniel <daniel@resilientllp.com>;
cboyle@blg.com; cli@enerlife.com; claire.burum1@kochind.com; Chris Neme
<cneme@energyfuturesgroup.com>; chief@caldwellfirstnation.ca; chandyd@electrocables.com;
SEC <SEC@oesc-cseo.org>; byauch@poweradvisoryllc.com; amanda <amanda@elsonadvocacy.ca>;
albin_antony@tcenergy.com; r.petro@ontariogreenhouse.com; Lawrie Gluck
<lawrie.gluck@northendconsulting.ca>; drichardson.gll@gmail.com;
noralyn.vasquez@aturapower.com; mluymes@hrai.ca; ndaube@woodwardandcompany.com;
sandison@ohba.ca; Namrita Sohi <namrita_sohi@tcenergy.com>; Khalil Viraney
<Khalil.Viraney@oeb.ca>; Catherine Nguyen <Catherine.Nguyen@oeb.ca>; Michael Parkes
<Michael.Parkes@oeb.ca>; Fiona O'Connell <Fiona.OConnell@oeb.ca>; Ian Richler
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 Enbridge Gas 2024 Rebasing - Phase 3    
 Technical Conference - July 16-17, 2025    
 EB-2025-0064    
     


July 16, 2025 Party Start Duration Finish 
Preliminary Matters   9:30 AM 5 9:35 AM 
EGI Panel 1- IRP, Capital 
Reduction, AMI, Marketing 
Materials 


Pollution Probe 9:35 AM 45 10:20 AM 


EGI Panel 1- IRP, Capital 
Reduction, AMI, Marketing 
Materials 


FRPO 10:20 AM 20 10:40 AM 


EGI Panel 1- IRP, Capital 
Reduction, AMI, Marketing 
Materials 


CME 10:40 AM 10 10:50 AM 


EGI Panel 1- IRP, Capital 
Reduction, AMI, Marketing 
Materials 


OGVG 10:50 AM 5 10:55 AM 


EGI Panel 1- IRP, Capital 
Reduction, AMI, Marketing 
Materials 


SEC 10:55 AM 5 11:00 AM 


Morning Break   11:00 AM 15 11:15 AM 


EGI Panel 1 - IRP, Capital 
Reduction, AMI, Marketing 
Materials 


BOMA 11:15 AM 20 11:35 AM 


EGI Panel 1 - IRP, Capital 
Reduction, AMI, Marketing 
Materials 


TFG/Minogi 11:35 AM 10 11:45 AM 


EGI Panel 2 - Phase 3 Gas Supply 
Issues 


FRPO 11:45 AM 30 12:15 PM 


EGI Panel 2 - Phase 3 Gas Supply 
Issues 


OGVG 12:15 PM 15 12:30 PM 


Lunch Break   12:30 PM 60 1:30 PM 


EGI Panel 2 - Phase 3 Gas Supply 
Issues 


Energy Probe 1:30 PM 15 1:45 PM 


EGI Panel 2 - Phase 3 Gas Supply 
Issues 


SEC 1:45 PM 5 1:50 PM 


EGI Panel 2 - Phase 3 Gas Supply 
Issues 


LPMA 1:50 PM 5 1:55 PM 


EGI Panel 2 - Phase 3 Gas Supply 
Issues 


OEB staff 1:55 PM 20 2:15 PM 


EGI Panel 3 - General Service Rates 
SFVD 


Energy Probe 2:15 PM 15 2:30 PM 


EGI Panel 3 - General Service Rates 
SFVD 


CCC 2:30 PM 30 3:00PM 


Afternoon Break   3:00 PM 15 3:15 PM 


EGI Panel 3 - General Service Rates 
SFVD 


SEC 3:15 PM 45 4:00 PM 


EGI Panel 3 - General Service Rates 
SFVD 


FRPO 4:00 PM 30 4:30 PM 


EGI Panel 3 - General Service Rates 
SFVD 


TFG/Minogi 4:30 PM 5 4:35 PM 


EGI Panel 3 - General Service Rates 
SFVD 


BOMA 4:35 PM 10 4:45 PM 


EGI Panel 3 - General Service Rates 
SFVD 


LPMA 4:45 PM 5 4:50 PM 


EGI Panel 3 - General Service Rates 
SFVD 


VECC 4:50 PM 5 4:55 PM 


 







July 17, 2025 Party Start Duration Finish 
Preliminary Matters   9:30 AM 5 9:35 AM 
EGI Panel 3 - General Service Rates 
SFVD 


OEB staff 9:35 AM 20 9:55 AM 


EGI Panel 4 - Rate Design and Cost 
Allocation 


APPrO 9:55 AM 20 10:15 AM 


EGI Panel 4 - Rate Design and Cost 
Allocation 


OPI 10:15 AM 20 10:35 AM 


EGI Panel 4 - Rate Design and Cost 
Allocation 


OAPPA 10:35 AM 10 10:45 AM 


EGI Panel 4 - Rate Design and Cost 
Allocation 


OGVG 10:45 AM 25 11:10 AM 


Morning Break   11:10 AM 15 11:25 AM 


EGI Panel 4 - Rate Design and Cost 
Allocation 


FRPO 11:25 AM 45 12:10 PM 


EGI Panel 4 - Rate Design and Cost 
Allocation 


Energy Probe 12:10 PM 15 12:25 PM 


EGI Panel 4 - Rate Design and Cost 
Allocation 


LPMA 12:25 PM 5 12:30 PM 


Lunch   12:30 PM 60 1:30 PM 


EGI Panel 4 - Rate Design and Cost 
Allocation 


CCC 1:30 PM 20 1:50 PM 


EGI Panel 4 - Rate Design and Cost 
Allocation 


SEC 1:50 PM 25 2:15 PM 


Afternoon Break   2:15 PM 15 2:30 PM 


EGI Panel 4 - Rate Design and Cost 
Allocation 


VECC 2:30 PM 5 2:35 PM 


EGI Panel 4 - Rate Design and Cost 
Allocation 


TFG/Minogi 2:35 PM 5 2:40 PM 


EGI Panel 4 - Rate Design and Cost 
Allocation 


SNNG 2:40 PM 10 2:50 PM 


EGI Panel 4 - Rate Design and Cost 
Allocation 


OEB staff 2:50 PM 20 3:10 PM 


EGI Panel 5 -  Services, Interruptible 
Rates 


FRPO 3:10 PM 20 3:30 PM 


EGI Panel 5 -  Services, Interruptible 
Rates 


SEC 3:30 PM 5 3:35 PM 


EGI Panel 5 -  Services, Interruptible 
Rates 


TFG/Minogi 3:35 PM 5 3:40 PM 


EGI Panel 5 -  Services, Interruptible 
Rates 


SNNG 3:40 PM 5 3:45 PM 


EGI Panel 5 -  Services, Interruptible 
Rates 


OEB staff 3:45 PM 10 3:55 PM 
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<Ian.Richler@oeb.ca>; Lindsay Wright <Lindsay.Wright@oeb.ca>; Bookings
<bookings@arbitrationplace.com>; Lillian Ing <Lillian.Ing@oeb.ca>
Subject: Re: EB-2025-0064 EGI Phase 3 - Updated Technical Conference Schedule
 
CAUTION EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from outside of the OEB email system. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi David, 
 
As discussed in the Technical Conference today, you confirmed that one
question is related to Panel 4 and it was recommended that I send you the
question to consider responding to as an undertaking. It is hopefully a
simple question to answer in writing. Alternatively, Mr. Millar (or Lillian)
would move Pollution Probe's residual 5 minutes to Panel 4 and we can ask
the question there. Please confirm if Enbridge is able to provide the
answer in writing and then we would not need time for Panel 4.
 
Question: 
In Enbridge’s July 4th letter accompanying the IR responses, Enbridge
indicates on Page 3 of that letter that:

“While the removal of the federal carbon charge does not (on its own)
impact the dollar impact on customer bills from the changes proposed in
Phase 3, it does impact the percentage change to the total bill.”

And then Enbridge provided a summary of the impacts to different
residential rate zones.

Can Enbridge explain why this change is causing some bills to go up and
some bill to go down? It seems like all rate zone bills should go down due
to this change.
 
Thanks, 
 
Michael Brophy
 
 
 
On Wednesday, July 16, 2025 at 07:23:15 a.m. EDT, Lillian Ing <lillian.ing@oeb.ca> wrote:
 
 

Parties,

 

Please find attached an updated schedule.

 

 

mailto:lillian.ing@oeb.ca


Regards,

Lillian


